DUCT HEATERS
52
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
100 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
200 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48
300 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72
400 8 16 24 32 40 48 56 64 72 80 88 96
500 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120

■ Stainless steel terminal enclosure
■ Process control thermocouple
■ High-limit thermocouple
Recommended protective devices
■ Air-flow switch: Installed on the inlet side of the duct heaters, air-flow switches prevent
the energizing of heaters when there is no air flow.
■ Over temperature Protection: A type “K” high limit thermocouple attached to one of the
heating elements monitors the temperature. The thermocouple is attached to a controller
that has a manual reset.
■ Fan interlock: To prevent heater from energizing when the fan is not running, the fan
starter circuit is interlocked with the heater controls. A time delay can be incorporated in
order to keep the fan running after the heater gets de-energized.
Cat. No.  KW A (in) B (in) C (in) Approx.
Wt. (lbs)
FHIL6 6 6 16 4 1/2 15
FHIL12 12 9 16 7 1/2 30
FHIL18 18 12 16 10 1/2 44
FHIL24 24 15 16 13 1/2 62
FHIL30 30 18 16 16 1/2 76
FHIL36 36 21 16 19 1/2 90
FHIL42 42 24 16 22 1/2 106
FHIL48 48 27 16 25 1/2 118
FHIL54 54 30 16 28 1/2 137
FHIL60 60 33 16 31 1/2 152
Cat. No.  KW A (in) B (in) C (in) Approx.
Wt. (lbs)
FHIH6 6 6 20 4 1/2 16
FHIH12 12 9 20 7 1/2 31
FHIH18 18 12 20 10 1/2 46
FHIH24 24 15 20 13 1/2 64
FHIH30 30 18 20 16 1/2 78
FHIH36 36 21 20 19 1/2 93
FHIH42 42 24 20 22 1/2 109
FHIH48 48 27 20 25 1/2 122
FHIH54 54 30 20 28 1/2 141
FHIH60 60 33 20 31 1/2 156
BUCAN FORCED-AIR DUCT HEATERS
Standard Duct heaters for outlet temperatures up to 1100°F
Standard construction for
high temperature duct heaters